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Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary
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A. Turner Group (University of Plymouth, UK)

Particle‐Water Interactions under Estuarine Conditions  
‐ Based on Spiking Experiments 

(e.g. Cobelo‐García et al., Environ. Sci. Technol. 42, 
1096 (2008); Turner & Wu, Mar. Chem. 107, 295 
(2007); Couceiro et al., Mar. Chem. 107, 308 (2007))

H. Obata Group (University of Tokyo, Japan)

Reported Dissolved Pt Concentrations in the Tama and
Ara Rivers (Bay of Tokyo) 

(Obata et al., Anal Chim. Acta 580, 32 (2006))
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Lérez Estuary 
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Sample
Filtration

0.2 µm

Particulate 
(>0.2 µm)
Fraction

Dissolved 
(<0.2 µm)
Fraction

Acid Digestion

Acidification 
(pH<2, HCl)

Speciation
C18 Column

Acidification 
(pH<2, HCl)

UV Digestion Pt Determination
(AdCSV)
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Conditions: 
0.6 M H2SO4
0.45 mM Hydrazine
3.5 mM

Formaldehyde

Deposition Potential: ‐0.30 V
Deposition Time: 200‐600 s

Procedural Blank: 65 ± 15 fM (n = 6)
Detection Limit (3∙SD): 0.045 pM 
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Determination of Pt in an Estuarine Sample.
Deposition Time: 200 s. Sample Concentration: 0.27 pM
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0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

pH

6,0

6,5

7,0

7,5

8,0

8,5

9,0

Te
m
pe

ra
tu
re
 (0

C)

11

12

13

14

15

16

pH
Temperature

Salinity

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
SP
M
 >
0.
2 
μm

 (m
g 
L‐
1 )

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary



Salinity

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

D
is
so
lv
ed

 P
t 
(p
M
)

0,0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4

Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary



Salinity

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

D
is
so
lv
ed

 P
t 
(p
M
)

0,0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4
Average Atlantic Ocean Concentration (Colodner et al. 1993)

Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary



Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary



Geochemistry of Pt in an Urban Estuary

Thanks for your attention


